BETI SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plont Series
sEcTroN 502-200408
lssue 5, June 1968
AI&TCo Stqndord
SUBSCRIBER SETS
6gg, 690, 1690, AND 2690 TYPES
CONNECTIONS

Table A - Connections For Use With 400-
Series Mounting and Associated
Modular Type Keys -  688A
(MD) and 690A (MD) Sets
Table B - Connections For Use With 400-
Series Mounting and Associated
Modular Type Keys -  6888
(MD) and 6908 (MD) Sets
Table C - Connections For Use With 400-
Series Mounting and Associated
Modular Type Keys - 688C and
690C Sets
Table D - Connections For Use With 1400-
or 2400-Series Mounting and As-
sociated Modular Type Keys -
1690- (MD) and 2690-Type
Sets
Table E - P-90D095 Polarity Guard Con-
nections For 1690- (MD) and
2690-Type Subscriber Sets
Fig. 1- 688A (MD) (Nondial) and 690A
(MD) (Dial) Subscriber Sets,
Connections
Fig. 2-6888 (MD) (Nondial)  and 6908
(MD) (Dial) Subscriber Sets,
Connections
Fig. 3 - 688C (Nondial) and 690C (Dial)
Subscriber Sets. Connections
Fig. 4 - 1690C-Type (MD) Subscriber Set
Connections With 25^4'3 Dial
Fig. 5 - 1690C- (MD) and 2690C-Type Sub-
scriber Sets, Connections
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printcd in U.S.A. Poge I
sEcTfoN 502-200-408
TABTE A
CONNECTIONS FOR USE WITH 4OGSERIES
MOUNTING AND ASSOCIATED AAODULAR WPE
KEYS 688A (MD) AND 690A (MD) SETS
Notes:
l. BZ lead connects to buzzer case under
mounting screw. Connect for AC or DC
as required.
2. Dial is part of 690^4' subscriber set only.
When 688A set is used with 6E dial in
external mounting, connect to network as
shown with local wiring.
AC operation
DC operation
TABTE B
CONNECTIONS FOR USE WIIH 4OO.SERIES
MOUNIING AND ASSOCIATED
'IIODUIAR
TYPE
KEYS 6888 (MD) AND 6908 (MD) SETS
Notes:
l. BZ lead connects to buzzer case under
mounting screw. Connect for AC or DC
as required.
2. Dial is part of 6908 subscriber set only.
When 6888 set is used with 6E dial in
external mounting, connect to network as
shown with local wiring.
AC operation
DC operation
@
@ @
@
I,EAD
FROM
SUBSEI
CONNECT IO
TERM. APPARAIUS
GN GN 6E Dial ,  when
associated with
688A
(8C dial is part
of 690A)
R R
RR Y
F B
B TIP OF A
Headset Jacks
(Not part of subset)R TIP OF B
GN SL OF B

Poge 2
MOUNTING AND ASSOCIATED MODUTAR TYPE 24OO SERIES TTAOUNTING AND ASSOCIATED
KEYS 588C AND 59OC SETS AAODUTAR TYPE KEYS
TABI.E C
CONNECIIONS FOR USE WITH 4OO.SERIES
KEYS 688C AND 69OC SETS
TEAD
FROM
SUBSET
CONNECT TO
TERI,I. APPARAIUS
GN GN 6E Dial, when
associated with
688C
(8C dial is part
of 690C)
R R
RR Y
F B
B TIP OF A
Headset Jacks
(Not part of subset)
R TIP OF B
GN SLOFB
RA SL OF A
R R
634' Conn. Block
(621,4' or 622.4' key)
GN GN
TR TR
TT TT
BZ BZ
64^4. Conn. Block
(First key unit)
BZT BZr
B1 B1
R1 R1
Notes:
t. BZ lead connects to case under mount-
ing screw. Connect for AC or DC as re-
quired.
2. Dial is part of 690C subscriber set only.
When 688C set is used with 6E dial in
external mounting, connect to network as
shown with local wiring.
3. Connect 100.4 varistor between sleeves
of jack A and B.
4. Network 4258 for 688C subscriber set.
Network 40108 for 690C subscriber set.
H terminal on 40108 network only.
AC operation
DC operation
lss 5, sEcTloN 502-200-408
TABLE D
CONNECTIONS FOR USE WIIH I4OO, OR
1690- (i D) AND 2690-TYPE SETS
TEAD
FROAI
SUBSET
CONNECT TO
TERil. I APPAnATUS
B TIP OF A
Headset Jacks
(Not part of subset)
R TIP OF. B
GN SL OF B
RA SL OF A
R R
63A Conn. Block
(621A or 622A key)
GN GN
TR TR
TT TT